
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036867-2024 

Contract

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GLUE LABORATORY
CABINETS

Metropolitan Police Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036867

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e46a  

Published 14 November 2024, 2:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Metropolitan Police Service

New Scotland Yard

LONDON

SW1A2JL

Contact

Robert Friend

Email

robert.friend@met.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036867-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036867-2024
mailto:robert.friend@met.police.uk


Page 2 to 5

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.met.police.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GLUE LABORATORY CABINETS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33950000 - Clinical forensics equipment and supplies

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

supply and install twelve (12) new glue fuming (CNA) cabinets at the Authority's Premises at

https://www.met.police.uk/


Page 3 to 5

Lambeth and provide ongoing support and maintenance for a specified period

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £282,930

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

supply and install twelve (12) new glue fuming (CNA) cabinets at the Authority's Premises at
Lambeth and provide ongoing support and maintenance for a specified period

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

36 initial term and extension period up to 24 months



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-024862

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Foster and Freeman Ltd

/Notice/024862-2023


Page 5 to 5

Evesham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

01403147

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £282,930

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL UK

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-24T21:01:57+0100
	TCPDF




